



Friday, July 19, 2024

Notice of Bid Action

Solicitation Number: 24-42 ST

Solicitation Title: LS# 59 FM & S. LODGE DR WM REPLACEMENT

Solicitation Type: Invitation to Bid-ITB

Protest Deadline: Tuesday, July 23, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

The Purchasing Division received response(s) for the above solicitation on:

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 10:30 AM

At the solicitation opening all submissions were recorded. It is the City of Sarasota's intent to award a contract for this solicitation to the following vendor(s).

Spectrum Underground, Inc

Jennifer Jorgensen

Director, Governmental Relations

7/18/2024

Date

A bidder may file a Notice of Protest by emailing or faxing said Notice to the Purchasing General Manager within 3 business days of the issuance of the Notice of Bid/Proposal Action. Such Notice of Protest shall include the bid or proposal number and title; the name and address of the protestor; and a brief statement as to the basis of the protest. The complete written protest must be filed with the Purchasing General Manager within 10 calendar days of the issuance of the Notice of Bid/Proposal Action. Please reference City of Sarasota Ordinance 12-5009 for details and layout of response.

LS# 59 FM & S. LODGE DR WM REPLACEMENT

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

BID#: 24-42ST

				Cacique Utilities			Spectrum Underground, Inc	
BID ITEMS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
GENERAL								
1	Mobilization & Staging	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 37,650.00	\$ 37,650.00
2	Erosion & Sediment Control Permit, Plan, & Devices/ Site Protection/ Environmental Protection	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	Performance & Payment Bonds	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
4	Construction Site Survey & Layout	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
5	Temporary Traffic Control Permit, Plan, & Devices/ General Public Access	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
6	Demobilization & Final Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
7	Root-prune Exist. Grand-tree incl. ISA Certified Arborist & Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
8	Remove & Reinstall 6-ft Tall Bushes (Opt. New/ in-kind)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	Restore Private Landscape, Irrigation, and Hardscape in the Public Right-of-Way	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
FORCE MAIN								
10	Clean & Grout-Fill Exist. 3" AC Pipe	LF	800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 22.50	\$ 18,000.00
11	Clean & Pressure Test 4" FM PVC Pipe	LF	900	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	Clean & Pressure Test 6" DR-9 HDPE	LF	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00
13	Install-only 4" PVC Force Main - Open Cut	LF	900	\$ 132.00	\$ 118,800.00		\$ 97.50	\$ 87,750.00
14	Install-only 6" DR-9 HDPE Force Main - Horizontal Directional Drilling	LF	120	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00
15	Install-only 4" DI MJ Sleeve (P401 Coating)	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
16	Install-only 4" DI MJ 45-deg. Bend (P401 Coating)	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 7,425.00
17	Install-only 4" DI MJ 22.5-deg. Bend (P401 Coating)	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
18	Install-only 4" DI MJ 11.25-deg. Bend (P401 Coating)	EA	0	\$ -	\$ -		\$ 825.00	\$ -
19	Install-only 4" Series 1700 MEGALUG Bell Restraint w/ double threaded rods for PVC	EA	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 297.00	\$ 14,850.00
20	Install-only 4" Series 1100DEC MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 267.00	\$ 8,010.00
21	F&I 4"x2" Tapping Saddle	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00
22	F&I 2" ARV (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
23	Connect 4" PVC FM to LS#59	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
24	Core, Connect to, & Seal Exist. Manhole (South Dr.) with New Standard Drop Connection	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 16,310.00	\$ 16,310.00
25	Remove & Dispose of Exist. 3" AC FM	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00
26	Remove & Dispose of Exist. 3" AC WM	LF	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00
27	Remove & Dispose Exist. Fitting or Appurtenances	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 494.00	\$ 988.00
WATER MAIN								
28	Grout-Fill Exist. 3" AC Pipe	LF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 17.50	\$ 5,250.00
29	Clean, Pressure Test, & Disinfect 6" DIP WM	LF	740	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00		\$ 18.75	\$ 13,875.00
30	Install-only 6" C900 DR18 Blue PVC Pipe	LF	740	\$ 110.00	\$ 81,400.00		\$ 100.50	\$ 74,370.00
31	Install-only 6" MJ Gate Valves	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
32	Install-only 6" DI MJ Tee	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 800.50	\$ 2,401.50
33	Install-only 6" Romac Macro Coupling	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
34	Install-only 6" DI MJ 11.25-Deg. Bend	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00
35	Install-only 6" DI MJ 45-Deg. Bend	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00
36	Install-only 6" PVC Bell Restraint	EA	37	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00		\$ 260.00	\$ 9,620.00
37	Install-only 6" PVC Megalug	EA	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 412.50	\$ 10,312.50
38	Install-only 6" Bolt Pack	EA	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 264.00	\$ 6,600.00
39	Install-only 6" x 1" Brass Saddle	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00
40	Install-only 1" Blue PE Tubing	LF	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
41	Install-only 1" Poly Corp Male x CTS (Quick)	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 412.50	\$ 4,125.00
42	Install-only 1" Poly Curb Stop (Quick)	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 412.50	\$ 4,125.00
43	Install-only 1" PVC Inserts	EA	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 68.75	\$ 2,062.50
44	Install-only 1" x 3/4" Brass Bushing	EA	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
45	Install-only 3/4" Meter Couplings	EA	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 440.00	\$ 6,600.00
46	Install-only 3/4" x 1/16" Fiber washers	EA	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 0.80	\$ 80.00
47	Install-only Short Valve Box with Water Lid	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 412.50	\$ 1,650.00
48	Install-only Plastic Meter Box	EA	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 427.00	\$ 6,405.00
49	Install-only Fire Hydrant 3ft 6"	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
50	Install-only Blue 12G Tracer Wire	LF	1,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00
51	Install-only Tracer wire connectors	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 8.50	\$ 42.50
52	Install-only Water Detection Tape	LF	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 0.20	\$ 0.20
53	Install-only Pipe Joint Lube 1-gallon tub	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
54	Connect/ Tie-in to Exist. Meter Service (3/4" and 2" PE)	EA	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00
55	Connect/ Tie-in 6" DIP WM to Exist. 6" AC Water Main	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00
56	Remove & Dispose of Exist. 3" AC WM	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00
57	Remove & Dispose Exist. Fitting, Valve, Valve Box and Appurtenances	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 347.00	\$ 1,735.00
58	Furnish & Install Concrete Reverse Thrust Collar	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 7,308.00	\$ 7,308.00
59	Remove & Dispose Exist. Valley-Gutter Type Curb	LF	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 16.80	\$ 5,040.00
60	F&I Concrete Valley-Gutter (Miami) Type Curb	LF	300	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ 57.00	\$ 17,100.00
RESURFACING & STRIPING								
61	Furnish & Install Permanent Asphalt Restoration - Mill & Pave Type S-1, 1.5-inch thick	SY	3,300	\$ 82.06	\$ 270,798.00		\$ 46.25	\$ 152,625.00
62	Furnish & Install 6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Striping	LF	0	\$ -	\$ -		\$ 25.00	\$ -
63	Furnish & Install 6" Solid White Thermoplastic Striping	LF	0	\$ -	\$ -		\$ 25.00	\$ -
64	Furnish & Install 12" White Thermoplastic Striping	LF	0	\$ -	\$ -		\$ 50.00	\$ -
65	Furnish & Install 24" White Thermoplastic Striping	LF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 94.00	\$ 940.00
				Subtotal (1 through 63)			Subtotal (1 through 63)	
				\$ 1,075,648.00			\$ 727,220.20	
66	Owner Controlled Allowance - Unforeseen Conditions (10% of Subtotal)	LS	1	\$ 107,564.80	\$ 107,564.80			\$ 72,722.02
				GRAND TOTAL (Subtotal and Item# 64)			GRAND TOTAL (Subtotal and Item# 64)	
				\$ 1,183,212.80			\$ 799,942.22	